FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MARCH 2024

Number

8797
8798
8799
8800
8801

8802

8803

8804
8805

8807
8808
8809
8810
8811

8812
8813

8814
8815
8816

Data Requested

Reports of Dog Fouling

Compulsory Purchase Orders
Homelessness Figures

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Translation And Interpretations Costs

ERP Finance System

Unpaid Council Tax

Data Analytics
Communications Spend

Waste recycling Contracts

EV Charges

Accessible Housing Data
Freedom of Information Officer
Bandstands and costs

Ukraine Sponsorship Safeguarding
Bye Laws Use of Drones

Grants available to small businesses
Crematoria
Complete Building Regulations in force 2021

Reason Denied

information not held

S8 Request for Information
s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

Working Days to Notes
Complete

12

17

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

0
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the

0 disposal authority

3

0

2

8
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

25
2



8817

8818

8819
8820

8821

8822
8823
8824
8825
8826
8827
8828
8829
8830

8831
8832

8833

8834

Mercedes Benz Fleet

S106 contributions

Lotteries
Property Assets
Business Rates Credits

Waste recycling Wood

Bye Laws Use of Drones

Levelling Up Funding

FPNs Dog Fouling 2015

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Dog Breeding Licencing

Weight Management Contracts

Complaints Private Sector Housing
Unoccupied Council Commercial Properties
Names and Contact Details Environment and Climate
Change

Community Venues

Procurement Information

Wedding Venue Licences

Section 12(1) - cost of
compliance exceeds
appropriate limit.

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

22
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

75
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

30

0

0
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the

1 disposal authority

NN NN I NN

6

7
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the
marriage and civil partnership
authority / issuing licence authority



8835

8836

8837
8838

8839

8840

8841

8843

8844

8845

8846

8847

Community Clinical Commissioning Lead

Potholes, Compensation, Funding

Shisha Cafes
Pride Events

Low Traffic Neighbourhood

Low Traffic Neighbourhood - Costs

Adult Cycling Courses

Attacks on Traffic Wardens

Underage Vapes

Potholes

Monitoring Officer and Children's Services

Website Monitoring

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

Applicant referred to Lancashire

7 County Council who are responsible
for Health
Applicant referred to Lancashire

7 County Council who are the
Highways Authority
Applicant referred to Lancashire

7 County Council who are the Trading
Standards Authority

7
Applicant referred to Lancashire

5 County Council who are the
Highways Authority
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the
Highways Authority

Applicant referred to Lancashire
14 County Council who are responsible
for the Cycling Training Scheme

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the
Highways Authority

9
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the Trading

6 Standards Authority
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the

3 Highways Authority

1
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

21



8848
8849
8850

8852

8853

8855

8857
8877
8894

Littering and Offences
Public Health Funeral Register
Electric Vehicle Charges

Cyber Security

Data Breaches and Cyber Incidents

Temporary Accommodation

Cloud and Sustainability
Social and Private Housing
Payroll Information

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and
Detection of Crime

Partial denial - Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and Detection of
Crime

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

18
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

16
19



